
Superintendent of Schools 

Joseph Zarra 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
DISTRICT-WIDE PERSONNEL 

2008-09 SCHOOL YEAR 

2008-09 
Salary 

184,000.00 

Assistant Superintendent of Schools 

Mariana Franciosa 159,000.00 

SCHEDULE F 

Longevity­
Not Included 

with Salary 

Manager, Buildings & Grounds 

Nicolette, Philip 87,166.00 2,000 
5,000.00 (security stipend) 

Director of Extended Day 

Maria Gervasio 

Manager of Accounts 

Unglaub, Jean 

Bookkeeper 

Layden, Linda 

91,000.00 

83,701.00 

57,387.00 

Secretary/Bookkeeper of Extended Day Care 

Rosemary Griesbach 

Transportation Coordinator 

Hollywood, Peggy 

Rental Manager/Reporting Coordinator 

Cameron, Natalie 

40,000.00 

46,021.00 

68,084.00 

School Residency/Resource/Safety Officer 

3,800 

2,240 

1,400 

3,800 

Ferrara, Natale 60,000.00 (includes travel) 

~~ ----------- -----



Systems Manager 

Viemeister, Ian 

Computer Technicians 

Michael Foglio 

David Steiner 

Athletic Trainer 

Jaime Dickerson 

Team Leader 

Carol LoCurcio 

Occupational Therapist 

Carla Cavallo 
Amy Stoner 

Physical Therapist 

Sherri Budinick 
Karen Chasmar 

Treasurer of School Moneys 

Wilson, David 

School Physicians 

Prystowsky, Barry, M.D. 
Vonroth, William, M.D. 

High School Testing Coordinator 

Denis Williams 

Teaching Extra Classes 

Toby D'Ambola 
Mark Picard 

90,500.00 

42,000.00 

42,000.00 

49,000.00 

10,000.00 

74,880.00 
67,492.00 

65,242.00 
65,242.00 

7,353.00 

16,229.00 
11,451.00 

4,326.00 (includes 40 hours 

12,000.00 
10,000.00 

summer work) 

Director - Academy of Fine & Performing Arts 

Michael Cundari 

Station Manager 

James Kelly 

6,615.00 

6,490.00 




